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ESTABLISHMENT OF REGIONAL RESEARCH l
CeENTRE OF F.R.I. |

( SHRI L. N, DAS:
e6a4, ) SHRIR.S. KHANDEKAR:

Y SHRI V. M. CHORDIA :t

| SHRI DAYALDAS KURRE:

Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government of Madhya Pradesh has acquired fand to be placed at the disposal of the Government of India for the establishment of a Regional Research Centre of the Forest Research Institute and colleges at Jabalpur;

(b) if so, the extent of land acquired;
and

(c) the progress so far made for the establishment of Centre ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD AND AGRICUL-
TURE (SHRI SHAH NAWAZ KHAN):
(a) and (b) The Government of Madhya Pradesh have intimated that, out of about 257 acres of land selected for the proposed Research Centre, they have so far acquired
231.86 acres for handing over to the Government of India.

(c) The Central Public Works Department has been asked to prepare the estimates on receipt of which further action to get the project sanctioned will be taken.

&t faregR WA |edear
T W IF TAAIT B FTTFGT 6 7o
YW GIFITA FA THIA $T F9 & TG
fepar VT srrad famr 3 gaR fqwmr #Y
g gF Nz foe 3 ¥ fag faar
g?

s MEAAE @t 3T OTHE FY
R 57 gg FF o @i g T
g1 49fF ol ax #d anfady dwer wgl gar & AR wE gFgeE THEY firo

" tThe question was actually asked on the

[RAJYA SABHA]

floor of the House by Shri V. M, Chordia.

to Questions 3754

SFFT F AAgT AFR A 1 § A
Jaat R &7 g frar ST @r
W ag fed o it A #E Few
ISTAT AL
it femerga wereerst St a1 A 98 FEOT B FIA T fF
far oz & oo fd g srad wew waw
T & FHIT UHE 5799 & fog
FET AT a8 ST Ay oy —TdT 1 F4r
P adrgd d ?
ot wgaa @t - A IR T g
fr ag wdlw @ a8 91 g afes
IR FEATOSTATEIAIN 3T IqH
3l §F FO FET ST AT § &7 Te
Iwrar §AT 7 ifegd 1 9fF oF grawd FHET T AT T M FT Y §, Tafae
FYE FIW T ISTIT ST TFAT 2 |

=it famerge weTaTent sl
A7 ge faege oo § SR g A
faee A7 awg & A v 9N T ge
F@dr ) =T AT | € 9% S
qIEat § fF 99 uFEee FNEl f 45
&I FHEAT AT, F1 HET TSI TLFTTHT G
T T fF g7 TR T 0FTAAL 7
gaRT I ?

SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM : The Committee will go into various details, whas should b: provided in the research centre, etc. In any case, the land will be required, whatever might be the recommendation of the Thacker Committee. That is with regard to the details. If we take the land acquisition proceedings after the Committee's report, that would mean another one year would be lost by them.

=t farragaTe AeTTen St ¢
T s 9 favaw e i o
ford ‘Eigge @73 ar § ® @
qFATAT H1 g TH TR AT ¢

MR. CHAIRMAN: Whether the Rescarch Institute would be in that place, he asks.
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SHRI C. SUBRAMANIAM : Yes, Sir.

ot WEa AN AR w7 §
A WA ST & A @war g e
a<E ¥ Fead < oI _wi 7 o @rr
qEAT 7

it WgRE™ @i FTHE FT
2 frggavg & foad Begw waafas
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*645. The questioner (Shri S. C. Deb) was absent. For answer, vide col. 3767

infra.]
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to Questions 3756

wf demor ¥

¥646. 3t WER ATCEYT WA ¢
T QAT AT FW WA 7 T &gy
TG fv 30 faqrax, 1965 a% TQF
v § Fra-fFe et ox wfr g
ST SN AT Ffereror S wonfye fea s gw & ?

t[Sor. CONSERVATION CENTRES

*646, SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICUL-TURE be pleased to state the names of the places in each of the States where Soil Congervation Research, Demonstration and Training Centres had been set up by 30th
September, 1965 ?]

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD AND AGRICUL-
TURE (SHRI SHAH NAWAZ KHAN):
Nine Soil Conservation Research, Demonstration and Training Centres have been set up by the Government of India at Ibrahim-patan in Andhra Pradesh; Vasad in Gujarat; Ootacamund in Madras; Bellary in Mysore; Kotah in Rajasthan; Chandigarh in Punjab; Dehra Dun and Agra in Uttar Pradesh and Chatra in Nepal territory.

jam qar gy dawm | e
(% g™ &) ¢ WA aXETR g
AT WA F FAGIYRHA, TG H J4G,
WM F AEFHS, A F g9
TSR F F1T, GTT F AFENTG, I
qW ¥ UG qUT AT AR AWIH
SaW F wuT & 9 i G FEeEm,
TN AT wimerr dwg enfua &
=

sft WA ATCAY WRE : | §
o gaar § g e =0 ¥ W@
g aut & Far-ar snfasms g i
AR QM FeRqAT F FW AT R
AT g ?

t[ 1 English translation.
%[ ] Hindi translation.

